Fanatec GT2

Result of Paid Test Session

Class = Class Am

Team name
Drivers

Pos Nor

KTM

Car

Fastest

X-Bow Track Days 2023 RED BULL RING

lap

Gap

FANATEC

GI2

EUROPEAN

SERIES

—— RED BULL RING 2023

25 May 2023
Red Bull Ring - 4318 mtr.

Diff Laps

Speed
Km/h

1 16 Angerhofer-Sarmini
Klaus Angerhofer

Sehdi Sarmini

Rusteika-Janavicius
Aurelijus Rusteika
Mantas Janavicius

Jan Krabec
Jan Krabec

Class = Class ProAm

Team name
Drivers

Pos Nor

KTM X-Bow GT2

Porsche GT2 RS CS

KTM X-Bow GT2

Car

1:31.104

1:32.686

1:32.943

Fastest

lap

0.573

2.155

2412

Gap

0.243 22

0.139 15

0.257 5

Diff Laps

170.63

167.71

167.25

Speed
Km/h

1 15 Saelens-Rosina
Nicolas Saelens

Stefan Rosina

Guelinckx-Longin
Peter Guelinc kx
Stienes Longin
Ricci-Ricci

Mauro Ricci

Benjamin Ricci
Hassid-Beltoise
Henry Hassid
Anthony Beltoise

Ratel-di Giusto
Stephane Ratel
Mattia di Giusto

Trunkenpolz-Kofler
Hubert Trunkenpolz
Reinhard Kofler

Class =GTX

Team name
Pos Nor Drivers

KTM X-Bow GT2

Audi R8 LMS GT2

Mercedes AMG GT2

Audi R8 LMS GT2

Audi R8 LMS GT2

KTM X-Bow GT2

Car

1:30.531

1:30.861

1:31.298

1:31.859

1:32.547

1:33.083

Fastest

11

12

lap

0.330

0.767

1.328

2.016

2.552

Gap

22

0.330 25

0.194 28

0.561 15

0.688 12

0.140 18

Diff Laps

171.71

171.08

170.26

169.22

167.97

167.00

Speed
Km/h

1 20 K-K
Laur K
Reini K

Testfahrzeug

1:33.669

18

3.138

0.586 21

165.95

Fastest time : 1:30.531 inlap 5 by nbr. 15

Results:

: Saelens-Rosina(Nicolas Saelens) (KTM X-Bow GT2)

Timekeeping by :

Publication-time

Clerk of the Course

Timekeeper
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Results remain provisional pending technical examination and decisions from the stewards of the meeting
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